7100 Interest Expense 5,103.53 5,867.95 3,018.95 5,037.49 4,255.74 4,461.36 5,618.60 5,008.51 5,426.93 5,237.47 5,281.69 5,472.12 59,790.34

Total Expense 91,790.08 145,812.01 176,130.30 101,205.56 190,235.29 192,030.52 101,214.92 165,365.19 143,372.51 151,763.40 196,418.35 186,845.30 1,842,183.43

Net Ordinary Income 258,981.11 -103,523.57 -118,586.30 256,462.67 -151,953.62 -132,686.02 263,058.78 -124,646.30 -95,206.22 212,863.35 -156,620.47 -135,342.38 -27,198.97

Other Income/Expense

Other Expense

4132 Customer Goodwill 108.20 1,782.00 0.00 0.00 162.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.59 0.00 95.40 2,199.19

Total Other Expense 108.20 1,782.00 0.00 0.00 162.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 51.59 0.00 95.40 2,199.19

Net Other Income -108.20 -1,782.00 0.00 0.00 -162.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -51.59 0.00 -95.40 -2,199.19

Net Income 258,872.91 -105,305.57 -118,586.30 256,462.67 -152,115.62 -132,686.02 263,058.78 -124,646.30 -95,206.22 212,811.76 -156,620.47 -135,437.78 -29,398.16

 Page 5 of 22

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Regulated
Non-

Regulated
DH 88% 12% Driver Hours

Cust 89% 11% Customer Counts
Blend 88% 12% Blend

 Acct #  Account Name
Test Period

Total
Restating

Adj's
Pro forma

Adj's
Adjusted IS for

GRC
Allocator Regulated IS

City of
Pomeroy

WUTC - Residential   1,021,817   81,148 1,102,966   1,102,966
WUTC - Commercial   443,262   (59,235) 384,027   384,027
WUTC - Roll Off   92,175   (19,097) 73,077   73,077
WUTC - Roll Off Pass-Thru   -   44,100 44,100   44,100
Non-Regulated - Residential   116,154   -   116,154   116,154
Non-Regulated - Commercial   77,286   -   77,286   77,286
Non-Regulated - Other   18,200   -   18,200   18,200
Service Fees   -   987 987   987

1,768,893$  47,903$   -$   1,816,796$   1,605,156$   211,640$  -$
-

4130 Truck Repair 44,588   44,588   DH 39,018   5,570   -
4131 Container Repair 2,746   2,746   Cust 2,442   304   -
4132 Customer Property Damage Repair 2,199   2,199   Cust 1,955   244   -
4160 Tires 37,821   37,821   DH 33,096   4,725   -
4170 Small Shop Tools 4,477   4,477   DH 3,918   559   -
4180 Maintenance Supplies 28,385   28,385   DH 24,839   3,546   -
4190 Building Maintenance 11,890   11,890   DH 10,405   1,485   -
4240 Fuel Expense 126,892   126,892   DH 111,040   15,852   -
4260 Purchased Transportation 2,938   2,938   DH 2,571   367   -
4360 Landfill 389,099   (44,100)   344,999   Act 320,039   24,960   -

Pass-Through -   44,100   44,100   Act 44,100   -
4530 Business Insurance 29,256   29,256   DH 25,601   3,655   -
4580 Other Insurance & Safety Expens 816   816   DH 714   102   -
4620 Office Supplies 52,031   52,031   Cust 46,265   5,767   -
4650 Employee Benefits 79,178   (973)   78,205   DH 68,435   9,770   -
5220 Veh License & Reg Fee 7,176   871   8,048   DH 7,042   1,005   -
6560 Wages 574,977   504,364   29,551   1,108,892   Blend 978,177   130,715   -

Employer Payroll Taxes -   (504,364)  7,937   (496,428)   Blend (437,910)   (58,518)   -
6690 Miscellaneous (1,290)   (1,290)   DH (1,129)   (161)   -

Total Operating Expenses 1,393,179$  (102)$   37,488$   1,430,564$   1,280,618$   149,946$  -$
-

4125 Bank Charges 41,105   41,105   Cust 36,550   4,556   -
4450 Advertising 35,743   (24,126)   11,618   Cust 10,330   1,288   -
4455 Donations 2,825   (2,825)   -   Act -   -   -
4625 WRRA Dues 8,190   (2,088)   6,102   Act 0 6,102   -
4630 Accounting 6,525   10,000   16,525   Blend 14,577   1,948   -
4631 Legal 4,781   1,250   6,031   Blend 5,320   711   -
4635 Dues 2,774   2,774   Blend 2,447   327   -
4690 Travel & Meals 19,004   (2,306)   16,699   Blend 14,730   1,968   -
5060 NSF Checks 1,230   1,230   Cust 1,094   136   -
5271 Franchise Fee-Annual Report 8,127   8,127   Act 0 8,127   -
5292 Asotin City B & O Tax 7,516   7,516   Act 0 7,516   -
5296 Garfield County Property Tax 179   179   Cust 159   20   -
5297 Asotin County Property Tax 4,966   4,966   Cust 4,415   550   -
5298 B & O State Tax Clarkston 29,427   29,427   Cust 26,166   3,261   -
5300 Washington State Retail Tax 415   415   Cust 369   46   -
5200 Taxes - Other 871   (871)   -   Act -   -   -
5293 Idaho Tax 30   30   Act 0 30   -
4640 Cell Phone 7,991   7,991   Blend 7,049   942   -
4642 Power 3,543   3,543   Blend 3,125   418   -
4643 Telephone 1,315   1,315   Cust 1,170   146   -
4644 Water, Sewer & Garbage 1,322   1,322   Blend 1,166   156   -
4651 Internet 4,330   4,330   Cust 3,850   480   -

Total General & Administrative Expenses 192,211$   (32,216)$  11,250$   171,245$   132,517$   38,728$   -$

5021 Amortization 236   (236)   -
5120 Depreciation Expense 198,966   (198,966)  -

Collection Vehicles 95,247   95,247   DH 83,348   11,899   -
Service Vehicles -   -   -   -   -

Carts, Containers, Drop Boxes 69,519   69,519   Cust 61,814   7,705   -
Shop Equipment 5,912   5,912   DH 5,174   739   -

Buildings 25,818   25,818   Blend 22,775   3,043   -
Land -   -   -   -

Total Depreciation & Amortization 199,203$   (2,706)$   -$   196,497$   173,111$   23,386$   -$

7100 Interest Expense 59,790   (59,790)   -
-

1,844,383$  (94,814)$  48,738$   1,798,306$   1,586,246$   212,060$  -$
0

(75,489)$   142,717$ (48,738)$  18,490$   18,910$   (420)$   (0)$
1.02% 1.18% -0.20%

Bad Debt Write-Offs 8,603$
Bad Debt % or LG 0.47%

Collection Revenue

Operating Expenses

Total Expenses

Net Income

General & Administrative Expenses

Depreciation & Amortization

Naslund Disposal Service, Inc.
Master Income Statement
Period Ended December 31, 2023

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Asotin WUTC
Garfield

WUTC
City of

Pomeroy
Resi/Comm 93.00   12.00   16.00

RO 7.08
Total 100.08   12.00   16.00   128.08

78% 9% 12%

Reg % 88%
Non-Reg % 12%

Asotin WUTC
Garfield

WUTC
City of

Pomeroy
Resi/Comm 4,602   206   603

RO 31   -   -
Total 4,633   206   603   5,442

85% 4% 11%

Reg % 89%
Non-Reg % 11%

Driver Hours

Customer Counts

Carroll Naslund Disposal Service, Inc.Carroll Naslund Disposal Service, Inc.Carroll Naslund Disposal Service, Inc.
Allocation Ratios

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

Restate Revenue to Billed per Billing System
Adjust revenue to amount billed, and properly classify regulated and non-regulated revenue.

Revenue per
Income

Statement
Revenue per

Billing System Reclasses Adjustments
Adjusted
Revenue Difference

WUTC - Residential 1,021,817   1,102,966   1,102,966   81,148

[…]

278 27 10 1.5yd, 15 2yd, 2-4yd Dumpsters   2023 6 2023.5 10 2033 2033.5 27,562   2,756   230   -   2,756   2,756   24,806
279 252 153-96 Gal, 99 64gal Containers   2023 6 2023.5 10 2033 2033.5 23,245   2,325   194   -   2,325   2,325   20,921
280 25 25 300 Gal Tubs   2023 10 2023.8 10 2033 2033.8 14,528   1,453   121   -   1,453   1,453   13,075
281 47 47 Used Containers   2023 11 2023.9 10 2033 2033.9 19,062   1,906   159   -   1,906   1,906   17,156

Pro forma 2496 96 Gallon Carts 2024 7 2024.6 10 2034 2034.6 164,362   16,436   1,370   -   16,436   16,436   147,925
Pro forma 1600 64 Gallon Carts 2024 7 2024.6 10 2034 2034.6 94,400   9,440   787   -   9,440   9,440   84,960

CARTS, CONTAINERS, DROP BOXES TOTAL 1,362,654  136,265   11,355   783,607   69,519   853,126   509,528

Group:  SHOP EQUIPMENT

151 Floor Jack   2005 8 2005.7 5 2010 2010.7 400   80   7   400   -   400   -
153 Hyd Jack   2005 8 2005.7 5 2010 2010.7 400   80   7   400   -   400   -
165 Sockets   2005 8 2005.7 5 2010 2010.7 150   30   3   150   -   150   -

N/A Truck Scan/Diagnostic Tool (UTC Capitalized) 2020 7 2020.6 3 2023 2023.6 8,379   2,793   233   8,379   -   8,379   -
261 Washer/Dryer 2021 9 2021.8 5 2026 2026.8 1,800   360   30   720   360   1,080   720
262 Forklift 2021 1 2021.1 5 2026 2026.1 17,172   3,434   286   6,869   3,434   10,303   6,869

N/A - 2024 Air Compressor 2024 2 2024.2 3 2027 2027.2 6,354   2,118   177   -   2,118   2,118   4,236

SHOP EQUIPMENT TOTAL 34,655   8,895   741   16,918   5,912   22,830   11,825

Group:  BUILDINGS

237 Port of Clarkston Building 2017 8 2017.7 20 2037 2037.7 385,866   19,293   1,608   115,760   19,293   135,053   250,813
Pro forma Port of Clarkston Parking/Storage Lot Improvements 2024 7 2024.6 20 2044 2044.6 100,000   5,000   417   -   5,000   5,000   95,000

Pro forma Port of Clarkston Parking/Storage Lot Fencing 2024 7 2024.6 20 2044 2044.6 30,500   1,525   127   -   1,525   1,525   28,975

BUILDINGS TOTAL 516,366   25,818   2,152   115,760   25,818   141,578   374,788

INFORMATION RED OUTLINED AND/OR IN REDACTED AREA IS CONFIDENTIAL PER WAC 480-07-160

 Tax
Ledger Ref

#
 Asset #  Property Description

 Year in
Service

 Month in
Service

 Year/Mo. In
Svc

 Lives
 Year Fully

Deprec

 Year/Mo.
Full

Deprec
 Cost

 Annual
Depreciation

 Monthly
Depreciation

 Beg Accum
Deprec

 Depreciation
Expense

 End Accum
Deprec

 Net Book
Value

Group:  LAND

227 Land Purchase 2016 12 48,760   48,760
236 Port of Clarkston Land 2017 8 34,240   34,240

LAND TOTAL 83,000   -   -   -   -   -   83,000